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1/02/2026 500 News - Overseas Thai News Thai News 0 0 News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no subtitles. THAILAND Thai-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 530 News - Overseas Bangla News Bangla News 2024 0 0 News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles. BANGLADESH Bangla-100 2024 NC

1/02/2026 600 News - Overseas Sri Lankan Sinhala News Sri Lankan Sinhala News 2024  0 News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in Sinhala, no subtitles. SRI LANKA Sinhala-100 2024 NC

1/02/2026 630 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News First Edition 2025  0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 700 News - Overseas Polish News Polish News 0 0 Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles. POLAND Polish-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 730 News - Overseas Italian News Italian News  0 News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles. ITALY Italian-100 2024 NC

1/02/2026 810 News - Overseas Filipino News Filipino News 0 0
TV Patrol is the flagship national newscast of ABS-CBN and is currently the longest-running Filipino language 

evening newscast.
PHILIPPINES Filipino-100 2024 NC

1/02/2026 840 News - Overseas French News French News 20h 2025 0

The 8pm news from France2 takes an in-depth look at the economic, environmental, political and societal issues 

of France and the world. In French, no subtitles, delivered via Satellite.Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 08:40am 

every day, also available on SBS OnDemand.

FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 930 News - Overseas Greek News Greek News 0 0

The main news bulletin of ERT presents the latest developments from Greece and around the world every night 

at 9:00 pm, with detailed reports in the fields of politics, economics, and culture. Delivered via file transfer from 

Athens, in Greek, no subtitles.   

Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 09:30am everyday, also available on SBS OnDemand.

GREECE Greek-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 1030 News - Overseas German News German News 2024  0

The news of the day from Germany and the world. With reports and interviews from politics, society and culture. 

Provided by Zweites Deutsches Fernsehen (ZDF) in Mainz, Germany. Delivered via file transfer, in German, no 

subtitles.

GERMANY German-100 2024 NC

1/02/2026 1100 News - Overseas Spanish News Spanish News 2026 0 News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles. SPAIN Spanish-100 2026 NC

1/02/2026 1130 News - Overseas Spanish News France 24 Spanish News France 24 2025 0
International news and current affairs from France24 studios in Bogota, offering a Latin American & French 

perspective on world events, in Spanish, no subtitles
FRANCE Spanish-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 1200 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 First Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 1230 News - Overseas Dutch News Dutch News 0 0 News via stream and file delivery from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles. NETHERLANDS Dutch-100 2025 NC



1/02/2026 1300 News - Overseas Macedonian News Macedonian News 2026 0 News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macedonia, in Macedonian, no subtitles. MACEDONIA Macedonian-100 2026 NC

1/02/2026 1330 News - Overseas Croatian News Croatian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Hrvatska Radiotelevizija (HRT) Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles. CROATIA Croatian-100 2026 NC

1/02/2026 1400 News - Overseas Serbian News Serbian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no subtitles. SERBIA Serbian-100 2026 NC

1/02/2026 1430 News - Overseas Bosnian News Bosnian News 2023  0 News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in Bosnian, no subtitles.
BOSNIA AND 

HERZEGOVINA
Bosnian-100 2023 NC

1/02/2026 1500 News - Overseas Armenian News Armenian News 0 0 News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no subtitles. ARMENIA Armenian-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 1530 News - Overseas Portuguese News Portuguese News  0 News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles. PORTUGAL Portuguese-100 2024 NC

1/02/2026 1630 News - Overseas Maltese News Maltese News 0 0
News from PBS Malta with the latest updates from the Maltese Islands and beyond. Streamed to SBS from 

Valletta, Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.
MALTA Maltese-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 1700 News - Overseas Gujarati News Gujarati News 0 0 News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no subtitles. INDIA Gujarati-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas Punjabi News Punjabi News 2026 0 News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles. INDIA Punjabi-100 2026 NC

1/02/2026 1800 News - Overseas Hindi News Aaj Tak Hindi News Aaj Tak 2024 2024 1 The Top 100 News Stories of India today from Aaj Tak, delivered via File, in Hindi, No Subtitles. INDIA Hindi-100 0 NC

1/02/2026 1830 News - Overseas Nepali News Nepali News 2024  0 News via satellite from Nepal Television Kathmandu Nepal, in Nepali, no subtitles. NEPAL Nepali-100 2023 NC

1/02/2026 1900 News - Overseas Urdu News Urdu News 0 0 News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles. PAKISTAN Urdu-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 1930 News - Overseas Korean News Korean News  0 News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles. SOUTH KOREA Korean-100 2024 NC

1/02/2026 2000 News And Current Affairs Insight Invisible Illness 2025 12

Invisible illness or 'all in the mind'? What are millions of Australians with unseen conditions experiencing and 

how can our healthcare system better diagnose, support and treat them? Insight explores the daily realities and 

impacts of living with invisible, chronic illnesses.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC Y

1/02/2026 2100 News And Current Affairs Dateline Let's Talk About Sex, Habibi 2025 18
Dateline travels to Cairo to meet a new generation of women tackling one of the Arab world's biggest taboos. 

Could sex-education be the solution to rising divorce rates in Egypt?
AUSTRALIA

English-70; 

Romanian-30
2025 RPT NC Y

1/02/2026 2130 News - Overseas Tamil News Tamil News 2025 0 News via satellite from PolimerTV Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles. INDIA Tamil-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 2200 News - Overseas Malayalam News Malayalam News 0 0 News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in Malayalam, no subtitles. INDIA Malayalam-100 2025 NC



1/02/2026 2230 News - Overseas Turkish News Turkish News 0 0 Turkish language news from the Turkish Radio & Television Corporation (TRT) in Istanbul Turkiye, no subtitles. TURKEY Turkish-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 2300 News - Overseas NHK Japanese News NHK Japanese News 0 0

NHK's core news program wrapping up the days local and international events. News delivered via satellite from 

NHK Japan, in Japanese, no subtitles. Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 11pm everyday, also available on SBS 

OnDemand.

JAPAN Japanese-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 2335 News - Overseas Telugu News DD Yadagiri Telugu News DD Yadagiri 0 0
News via satellite from DD Yadagiri, Hyderabad, Telangana, in Telugu, No subtitles. Broadcasting every night at 

11:35pm on SBS WorldWatch Channel 35, also available daily on SBS OnDemand.
INDIA Telugu-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 2410 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News Second Edition 2025 0 0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

1/02/2026 2505 News - Overseas France 24 English News France 24 English News 2025 2025 0
International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French perspective on world events via satellite in 

English.
FRANCE English-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 500 News - Overseas Thai News Thai News 0 0 News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no subtitles. THAILAND Thai-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 530 News - Overseas Bangla News Bangla News 2024 0 0 News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles. BANGLADESH Bangla-100 2024 NC

2/02/2026 600 News - Overseas Sri Lankan Sinhala News Sri Lankan Sinhala News 2024  0 News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in Sinhala, no subtitles. SRI LANKA Sinhala-100 2024 NC

2/02/2026 630 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News First Edition 2025  0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 700 News - Overseas Polish News Polish News 0 0 Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles. POLAND Polish-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 730 News - Overseas Italian News Italian News  0 News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles. ITALY Italian-100 2024 NC

2/02/2026 810 News - Overseas Filipino News Filipino News 0 0
TV Patrol is the flagship national newscast of ABS-CBN and is currently the longest-running Filipino language 

evening newscast.
PHILIPPINES Filipino-100 2024 NC

2/02/2026 840 News - Overseas French News French News 20h 2025 0

The 8pm news from France2 takes an in-depth look at the economic, environmental, political and societal issues 

of France and the world. In French, no subtitles, delivered via Satellite.Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 08:40am 

every day, also available on SBS OnDemand.

FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 930 News - Overseas Greek News Greek News 0 0

The main news bulletin of ERT presents the latest developments from Greece and around the world every night 

at 9:00 pm, with detailed reports in the fields of politics, economics, and culture. Delivered via file transfer from 

Athens, in Greek, no subtitles.   

Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 09:30am everyday, also available on SBS OnDemand.

GREECE Greek-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 1030 News - Overseas German News German News 2024  0

The news of the day from Germany and the world. With reports and interviews from politics, society and culture. 

Provided by Zweites Deutsches Fernsehen (ZDF) in Mainz, Germany. Delivered via file transfer, in German, no 

subtitles.

GERMANY German-100 2024 NC

2/02/2026 1100 News - Overseas Spanish News Spanish News 2026 0 News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles. SPAIN Spanish-100 2026 NC

2/02/2026 1130 News - Overseas Spanish News France 24 Spanish News France 24 2025 0
International news and current affairs from France24 studios in Bogota, offering a Latin American & French 

perspective on world events, in Spanish, no subtitles
FRANCE Spanish-100 2025 NC



2/02/2026 1200 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 First Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 1230 News - Overseas Dutch News Dutch News 0 0 News via stream and file delivery from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles. NETHERLANDS Dutch-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 1250 News - Domestic Weatherwatch And SBS Chill 2026 2 February 2026 1
A continuously updated weather report, bringing you the latest weather conditions from around Australia and a 

selection of quality music.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

2/02/2026 1300 News - Overseas Macedonian News Macedonian News 2026 0 News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macedonia, in Macedonian, no subtitles. MACEDONIA Macedonian-100 2026 NC

2/02/2026 1330 News - Overseas Croatian News Croatian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Hrvatska Radiotelevizija (HRT) Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles. CROATIA Croatian-100 2026 NC

2/02/2026 1400 News - Overseas Serbian News Serbian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no subtitles. SERBIA Serbian-100 2026 NC

2/02/2026 1430 News - Overseas Bosnian News Bosnian News 2023  0 News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in Bosnian, no subtitles.
BOSNIA AND 

HERZEGOVINA
Bosnian-100 2023 NC

2/02/2026 1500 News - Overseas Romanian News Romanian News 2026 0 News via satellite from TVRi Bucharest Romania, in Romanian, no subtitles. ROMANIA Romanian-100 2026 NC

2/02/2026 1530 News - Overseas Portuguese News Portuguese News  0 News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles. PORTUGAL Portuguese-100 2024 NC

2/02/2026 1630 News - Overseas Maltese News Maltese News 0 0
News from PBS Malta with the latest updates from the Maltese Islands and beyond. Streamed to SBS from 

Valletta, Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.
MALTA Maltese-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 1700 News - Overseas Gujarati News Gujarati News 0 0 News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no subtitles. INDIA Gujarati-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas Punjabi News Punjabi News 2026 0 News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles. INDIA Punjabi-100 2026 NC

2/02/2026 1800 News - Overseas Hindi News Aaj Tak Hindi News Aaj Tak 2024 2024 1 The Top 100 News Stories of India today from Aaj Tak, delivered via File, in Hindi, No Subtitles. INDIA Hindi-100 0 NC

2/02/2026 1830 News - Overseas Nepali News Nepali News 2024  0 News via satellite from Nepal Television Kathmandu Nepal, in Nepali, no subtitles. NEPAL Nepali-100 2023 NC

2/02/2026 1900 News - Overseas Urdu News Urdu News 0 0 News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles. PAKISTAN Urdu-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 1930 News - Overseas Korean News Korean News  0 News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles. SOUTH KOREA Korean-100 2024 NC

2/02/2026 2000 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 Second Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC



2/02/2026 2030 News - Overseas France 24 French News France 24 French News 2025 0
International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French perspective on world events, in French, no 

subtitles.
FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 2100 News - Overseas Ukrainian News Ukrainian News 2026 0 Ukrainian language news from the Public Broadcasting Company of Ukraine (Suspilne) in Kyiv,  no subtitles. UKRAINE Ukrainian-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 2130 News - Overseas Tamil News Tamil News 2025 0 News via satellite from PolimerTV Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles. INDIA Tamil-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 2200 News - Overseas Malayalam News Malayalam News 0 0 News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in Malayalam, no subtitles. INDIA Malayalam-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 2230 News - Overseas Turkish News Turkish News 0 0 Turkish language news from the Turkish Radio & Television Corporation (TRT) in Istanbul Turkiye, no subtitles. TURKEY Turkish-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 2300 News - Overseas NHK Japanese News NHK Japanese News 0 0

NHK's core news program wrapping up the days local and international events. News delivered via satellite from 

NHK Japan, in Japanese, no subtitles. Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 11pm everyday, also available on SBS 

OnDemand.

JAPAN Japanese-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 2335 News - Overseas Telugu News DD Yadagiri Telugu News DD Yadagiri 0 0
News via satellite from DD Yadagiri, Hyderabad, Telangana, in Telugu, No subtitles. Broadcasting every night at 

11:35pm on SBS WorldWatch Channel 35, also available daily on SBS OnDemand.
INDIA Telugu-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 2410 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News Second Edition 2025 0 0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

2/02/2026 2505 News - Overseas DW English News DW English News Overnight 2026 0 News and analysis of the top international and European news and current affairs from Berlin, in English. GERMANY English-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 500 News - Overseas Thai News Thai News 0 0 News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no subtitles. THAILAND Thai-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 530 News - Overseas Bangla News Bangla News 2024 0 0 News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles. BANGLADESH Bangla-100 2024 NC

3/02/2026 600 News - Overseas Sri Lankan Sinhala News Sri Lankan Sinhala News 2024  0 News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in Sinhala, no subtitles. SRI LANKA Sinhala-100 2024 NC

3/02/2026 630 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News First Edition 2025  0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 700 News - Overseas Polish News Polish News 0 0 Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles. POLAND Polish-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 730 News - Overseas Italian News Italian News  0 News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles. ITALY Italian-100 2024 NC

3/02/2026 810 News - Overseas Filipino News Filipino News 0 0
TV Patrol is the flagship national newscast of ABS-CBN and is currently the longest-running Filipino language 

evening newscast.
PHILIPPINES Filipino-100 2024 NC

3/02/2026 840 News - Overseas French News French News 20h 2025 0

The 8pm news from France2 takes an in-depth look at the economic, environmental, political and societal issues 

of France and the world. In French, no subtitles, delivered via Satellite.Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 08:40am 

every day, also available on SBS OnDemand.

FRANCE French-100 2025 NC



3/02/2026 930 News - Overseas Greek News Greek News 0 0

The main news bulletin of ERT presents the latest developments from Greece and around the world every night 

at 9:00 pm, with detailed reports in the fields of politics, economics, and culture. Delivered via file transfer from 

Athens, in Greek, no subtitles.   

Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 09:30am everyday, also available on SBS OnDemand.

GREECE Greek-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 1030 News - Overseas German News German News 2024  0

The news of the day from Germany and the world. With reports and interviews from politics, society and culture. 

Provided by Zweites Deutsches Fernsehen (ZDF) in Mainz, Germany. Delivered via file transfer, in German, no 

subtitles.

GERMANY German-100 2024 NC

3/02/2026 1100 News - Overseas Spanish News Spanish News 2026 0 News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles. SPAIN Spanish-100 2026 NC

3/02/2026 1130 News - Overseas Spanish News France 24 Spanish News France 24 2025 0
International news and current affairs from France24 studios in Bogota, offering a Latin American & French 

perspective on world events, in Spanish, no subtitles
FRANCE Spanish-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 1200 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 First Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 1230 News - Overseas Dutch News Dutch News 0 0 News via stream and file delivery from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles. NETHERLANDS Dutch-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 1300 News - Overseas Macedonian News Macedonian News 2026 0 News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macedonia, in Macedonian, no subtitles. MACEDONIA Macedonian-100 2026 NC

3/02/2026 1330 News - Overseas Croatian News Croatian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Hrvatska Radiotelevizija (HRT) Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles. CROATIA Croatian-100 2026 NC

3/02/2026 1400 News - Overseas Serbian News Serbian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no subtitles. SERBIA Serbian-100 2026 NC

3/02/2026 1430 News - Overseas Bosnian News Bosnian News 2023  0 News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in Bosnian, no subtitles.
BOSNIA AND 

HERZEGOVINA
Bosnian-100 2023 NC

3/02/2026 1500 News - Overseas Armenian News Armenian News 0 0 News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no subtitles. ARMENIA Armenian-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 1530 News - Overseas Portuguese News Portuguese News  0 News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles. PORTUGAL Portuguese-100 2024 NC

3/02/2026 1630 News - Overseas Maltese News Maltese News 0 0
News from PBS Malta with the latest updates from the Maltese Islands and beyond. Streamed to SBS from 

Valletta, Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.
MALTA Maltese-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 1700 News - Overseas Gujarati News Gujarati News 0 0 News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no subtitles. INDIA Gujarati-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas Punjabi News Punjabi News 2026 0 News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles. INDIA Punjabi-100 2026 NC

3/02/2026 1800 News - Overseas Hindi News Aaj Tak Hindi News Aaj Tak 2024 2024 1 The Top 100 News Stories of India today from Aaj Tak, delivered via File, in Hindi, No Subtitles. INDIA Hindi-100 0 NC

3/02/2026 1830 News - Overseas Nepali News Nepali News 2024  0 News via satellite from Nepal Television Kathmandu Nepal, in Nepali, no subtitles. NEPAL Nepali-100 2023 NC



3/02/2026 1900 News - Overseas Urdu News Urdu News 0 0 News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles. PAKISTAN Urdu-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 1930 News - Overseas Korean News Korean News  0 News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles. SOUTH KOREA Korean-100 2024 NC

3/02/2026 2000 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 Second Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 2030 News - Overseas France 24 French News France 24 French News 2025 0
International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French perspective on world events, in French, no 

subtitles.
FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 2100 News - Overseas Ukrainian News Ukrainian News 2026 0 Ukrainian language news from the Public Broadcasting Company of Ukraine (Suspilne) in Kyiv,  no subtitles. UKRAINE Ukrainian-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 2130 News - Overseas Tamil News Tamil News 2025 0 News via satellite from PolimerTV Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles. INDIA Tamil-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 2200 News - Overseas Malayalam News Malayalam News 0 0 News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in Malayalam, no subtitles. INDIA Malayalam-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 2230 News - Overseas Turkish News Turkish News 0 0 Turkish language news from the Turkish Radio & Television Corporation (TRT) in Istanbul Turkiye, no subtitles. TURKEY Turkish-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 2300 News - Overseas NHK Japanese News NHK Japanese News 0 0

NHK's core news program wrapping up the days local and international events. News delivered via satellite from 

NHK Japan, in Japanese, no subtitles. Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 11pm everyday, also available on SBS 

OnDemand.

JAPAN Japanese-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 2335 News - Overseas Telugu News DD Yadagiri Telugu News DD Yadagiri 0 0
News via satellite from DD Yadagiri, Hyderabad, Telangana, in Telugu, No subtitles. Broadcasting every night at 

11:35pm on SBS WorldWatch Channel 35, also available daily on SBS OnDemand.
INDIA Telugu-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 2410 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News Second Edition 2025 0 0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

3/02/2026 2505 News - Overseas France 24 English News France 24 English News 2025 2025 0
International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French perspective on world events via satellite in 

English.
FRANCE English-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 500 News - Overseas Thai News Thai News 0 0 News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no subtitles. THAILAND Thai-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 530 News - Overseas Bangla News Bangla News 2024 0 0 News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles. BANGLADESH Bangla-100 2024 NC

4/02/2026 600 News - Overseas Sri Lankan Sinhala News Sri Lankan Sinhala News 2024  0 News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in Sinhala, no subtitles. SRI LANKA Sinhala-100 2024 NC

4/02/2026 630 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News First Edition 2025  0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 700 News - Overseas Polish News Polish News 0 0 Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles. POLAND Polish-100 2025 NC



4/02/2026 730 News - Overseas Italian News Italian News  0 News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles. ITALY Italian-100 2024 NC

4/02/2026 810 News - Overseas Filipino News Filipino News 0 0
TV Patrol is the flagship national newscast of ABS-CBN and is currently the longest-running Filipino language 

evening newscast.
PHILIPPINES Filipino-100 2024 NC

4/02/2026 840 News - Overseas French News French News 20h 2025 0

The 8pm news from France2 takes an in-depth look at the economic, environmental, political and societal issues 

of France and the world. In French, no subtitles, delivered via Satellite.Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 08:40am 

every day, also available on SBS OnDemand.

FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 930 News - Overseas Greek News Greek News 0 0

The main news bulletin of ERT presents the latest developments from Greece and around the world every night 

at 9:00 pm, with detailed reports in the fields of politics, economics, and culture. Delivered via file transfer from 

Athens, in Greek, no subtitles.   

Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 09:30am everyday, also available on SBS OnDemand.

GREECE Greek-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 1030 News - Overseas German News German News 2024  0

The news of the day from Germany and the world. With reports and interviews from politics, society and culture. 

Provided by Zweites Deutsches Fernsehen (ZDF) in Mainz, Germany. Delivered via file transfer, in German, no 

subtitles.

GERMANY German-100 2024 NC

4/02/2026 1100 News - Overseas Spanish News Spanish News 2026 0 News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles. SPAIN Spanish-100 2026 NC

4/02/2026 1130 News - Overseas Spanish News France 24 Spanish News France 24 2025 0
International news and current affairs from France24 studios in Bogota, offering a Latin American & French 

perspective on world events, in Spanish, no subtitles
FRANCE Spanish-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 1200 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 First Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 1230 News - Overseas Dutch News Dutch News 0 0 News via stream and file delivery from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles. NETHERLANDS Dutch-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 1300 News - Overseas Macedonian News Macedonian News 2026 0 News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macedonia, in Macedonian, no subtitles. MACEDONIA Macedonian-100 2026 NC

4/02/2026 1330 News - Overseas Croatian News Croatian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Hrvatska Radiotelevizija (HRT) Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles. CROATIA Croatian-100 2026 NC

4/02/2026 1400 News - Overseas Serbian News Serbian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no subtitles. SERBIA Serbian-100 2026 NC

4/02/2026 1430 News - Overseas Bosnian News Bosnian News 2023  0 News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in Bosnian, no subtitles.
BOSNIA AND 

HERZEGOVINA
Bosnian-100 2023 NC

4/02/2026 1500 News - Overseas Armenian News Armenian News 0 0 News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no subtitles. ARMENIA Armenian-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 1530 News - Overseas Portuguese News Portuguese News  0 News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles. PORTUGAL Portuguese-100 2024 NC

4/02/2026 1630 News - Overseas Maltese News Maltese News 0 0
News from PBS Malta with the latest updates from the Maltese Islands and beyond. Streamed to SBS from 

Valletta, Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.
MALTA Maltese-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 1700 News - Overseas Gujarati News Gujarati News 0 0 News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no subtitles. INDIA Gujarati-100 2025 NC



4/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas Punjabi News Punjabi News 2026 0 News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles. INDIA Punjabi-100 2026 NC

4/02/2026 1800 News - Overseas Hindi News Aaj Tak Hindi News Aaj Tak 2024 2024 1 The Top 100 News Stories of India today from Aaj Tak, delivered via File, in Hindi, No Subtitles. INDIA Hindi-100 0 NC

4/02/2026 1830 News - Overseas Nepali News Nepali News 2024  0 News via satellite from Nepal Television Kathmandu Nepal, in Nepali, no subtitles. NEPAL Nepali-100 2023 NC

4/02/2026 1900 News - Overseas Urdu News Urdu News 0 0 News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles. PAKISTAN Urdu-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 1930 News - Overseas Korean News Korean News  0 News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles. SOUTH KOREA Korean-100 2024 NC

4/02/2026 2000 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 Second Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 2030 News - Overseas France 24 French News France 24 French News 2025 0
International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French perspective on world events, in French, no 

subtitles.
FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 2100 News - Overseas Ukrainian News Ukrainian News 2026 0 Ukrainian language news from the Public Broadcasting Company of Ukraine (Suspilne) in Kyiv,  no subtitles. UKRAINE Ukrainian-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 2130 News - Overseas Tamil News Tamil News 2025 0 News via satellite from PolimerTV Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles. INDIA Tamil-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 2200 News - Overseas Malayalam News Malayalam News 0 0 News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in Malayalam, no subtitles. INDIA Malayalam-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 2230 News - Overseas Turkish News Turkish News 0 0 Turkish language news from the Turkish Radio & Television Corporation (TRT) in Istanbul Turkiye, no subtitles. TURKEY Turkish-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 2300 News - Overseas NHK Japanese News NHK Japanese News 0 0

NHK's core news program wrapping up the days local and international events. News delivered via satellite from 

NHK Japan, in Japanese, no subtitles. Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 11pm everyday, also available on SBS 

OnDemand.

JAPAN Japanese-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 2335 News - Overseas Telugu News DD Yadagiri Telugu News DD Yadagiri 0 0
News via satellite from DD Yadagiri, Hyderabad, Telangana, in Telugu, No subtitles. Broadcasting every night at 

11:35pm on SBS WorldWatch Channel 35, also available daily on SBS OnDemand.
INDIA Telugu-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 2410 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News Second Edition 2025 0 0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

4/02/2026 2505 News - Overseas DW English News DW English News Overnight 2026 0 News and analysis of the top international and European news and current affairs from Berlin, in English. GERMANY English-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 500 News - Overseas Thai News Thai News 0 0 News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no subtitles. THAILAND Thai-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 530 News - Overseas Bangla News Bangla News 2024 0 0 News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles. BANGLADESH Bangla-100 2024 NC



5/02/2026 600 News - Overseas Sri Lankan Sinhala News Sri Lankan Sinhala News 2024  0 News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in Sinhala, no subtitles. SRI LANKA Sinhala-100 2024 NC

5/02/2026 630 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News First Edition 2025  0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 700 News - Overseas Polish News Polish News 0 0 Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles. POLAND Polish-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 730 News - Overseas Italian News Italian News  0 News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles. ITALY Italian-100 2024 NC

5/02/2026 810 News - Overseas Filipino News Filipino News 0 0
TV Patrol is the flagship national newscast of ABS-CBN and is currently the longest-running Filipino language 

evening newscast.
PHILIPPINES Filipino-100 2024 NC

5/02/2026 840 News - Overseas French News French News 20h 2025 0

The 8pm news from France2 takes an in-depth look at the economic, environmental, political and societal issues 

of France and the world. In French, no subtitles, delivered via Satellite.Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 08:40am 

every day, also available on SBS OnDemand.

FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 930 News - Overseas Greek News Greek News 0 0

The main news bulletin of ERT presents the latest developments from Greece and around the world every night 

at 9:00 pm, with detailed reports in the fields of politics, economics, and culture. Delivered via file transfer from 

Athens, in Greek, no subtitles.   

Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 09:30am everyday, also available on SBS OnDemand.

GREECE Greek-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 1030 News - Overseas German News German News 2024  0

The news of the day from Germany and the world. With reports and interviews from politics, society and culture. 

Provided by Zweites Deutsches Fernsehen (ZDF) in Mainz, Germany. Delivered via file transfer, in German, no 

subtitles.

GERMANY German-100 2024 NC

5/02/2026 1100 News - Overseas Spanish News Spanish News 2026 0 News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles. SPAIN Spanish-100 2026 NC

5/02/2026 1130 News - Overseas Spanish News France 24 Spanish News France 24 2025 0
International news and current affairs from France24 studios in Bogota, offering a Latin American & French 

perspective on world events, in Spanish, no subtitles
FRANCE Spanish-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 1200 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 First Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 1230 News - Overseas Dutch News Dutch News 0 0 News via stream and file delivery from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles. NETHERLANDS Dutch-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 1300 News - Overseas Macedonian News Macedonian News 2026 0 News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macedonia, in Macedonian, no subtitles. MACEDONIA Macedonian-100 2026 NC

5/02/2026 1330 News - Overseas Croatian News Croatian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Hrvatska Radiotelevizija (HRT) Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles. CROATIA Croatian-100 2026 NC

5/02/2026 1400 News - Overseas Serbian News Serbian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no subtitles. SERBIA Serbian-100 2026 NC

5/02/2026 1430 News - Overseas Bosnian News Bosnian News 2023  0 News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in Bosnian, no subtitles.
BOSNIA AND 

HERZEGOVINA
Bosnian-100 2023 NC

5/02/2026 1500 News - Overseas Armenian News Armenian News 0 0 News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no subtitles. ARMENIA Armenian-100 2025 NC



5/02/2026 1530 News - Overseas Portuguese News Portuguese News  0 News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles. PORTUGAL Portuguese-100 2024 NC

5/02/2026 1630 News - Overseas Maltese News Maltese News 0 0
News from PBS Malta with the latest updates from the Maltese Islands and beyond. Streamed to SBS from 

Valletta, Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.
MALTA Maltese-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 1700 News - Overseas Gujarati News Gujarati News 0 0 News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no subtitles. INDIA Gujarati-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas Punjabi News Punjabi News 2026 0 News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles. INDIA Punjabi-100 2026 NC

5/02/2026 1800 News - Overseas Hindi News Aaj Tak Hindi News Aaj Tak 2024 2024 1 The Top 100 News Stories of India today from Aaj Tak, delivered via File, in Hindi, No Subtitles. INDIA Hindi-100 0 NC

5/02/2026 1830 News - Overseas Nepali News Nepali News 2024  0 News via satellite from Nepal Television Kathmandu Nepal, in Nepali, no subtitles. NEPAL Nepali-100 2023 NC

5/02/2026 1900 News - Overseas Urdu News Urdu News 0 0 News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles. PAKISTAN Urdu-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 1930 News - Overseas Korean News Korean News  0 News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles. SOUTH KOREA Korean-100 2024 NC

5/02/2026 2000 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 Second Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 2030 News - Overseas France 24 French News France 24 French News 2025 0
International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French perspective on world events, in French, no 

subtitles.
FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 2100 News - Overseas Ukrainian News Ukrainian News 2026 0 Ukrainian language news from the Public Broadcasting Company of Ukraine (Suspilne) in Kyiv,  no subtitles. UKRAINE Ukrainian-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 2130 News - Overseas Tamil News Tamil News 2025 0 News via satellite from PolimerTV Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles. INDIA Tamil-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 2200 News - Overseas Malayalam News Malayalam News 0 0 News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in Malayalam, no subtitles. INDIA Malayalam-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 2230 News - Overseas Turkish News Turkish News 0 0 Turkish language news from the Turkish Radio & Television Corporation (TRT) in Istanbul Turkiye, no subtitles. TURKEY Turkish-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 2300 News - Overseas NHK Japanese News NHK Japanese News 0 0

NHK's core news program wrapping up the days local and international events. News delivered via satellite from 

NHK Japan, in Japanese, no subtitles. Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 11pm everyday, also available on SBS 

OnDemand.

JAPAN Japanese-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 2335 News - Overseas Telugu News DD Yadagiri Telugu News DD Yadagiri 0 0
News via satellite from DD Yadagiri, Hyderabad, Telangana, in Telugu, No subtitles. Broadcasting every night at 

11:35pm on SBS WorldWatch Channel 35, also available daily on SBS OnDemand.
INDIA Telugu-100 2025 NC

5/02/2026 2410 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News Second Edition 2025 0 0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC



5/02/2026 2505 News - Overseas France 24 English News France 24 English News 2025 2025 0
International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French perspective on world events via satellite in 

English.
FRANCE English-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 500 News - Overseas Thai News Thai News 0 0 News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no subtitles. THAILAND Thai-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 530 News - Overseas Bangla News Bangla News 2024 0 0 News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles. BANGLADESH Bangla-100 2024 NC

6/02/2026 600 News - Overseas Sri Lankan Sinhala News Sri Lankan Sinhala News 2024  0 News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in Sinhala, no subtitles. SRI LANKA Sinhala-100 2024 NC

6/02/2026 630 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News First Edition 2025  0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 700 News - Overseas Polish News Polish News 0 0 Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles. POLAND Polish-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 730 News - Overseas Italian News Italian News  0 News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles. ITALY Italian-100 2024 NC

6/02/2026 810 News - Overseas Filipino News Filipino News 0 0
TV Patrol is the flagship national newscast of ABS-CBN and is currently the longest-running Filipino language 

evening newscast.
PHILIPPINES Filipino-100 2024 NC

6/02/2026 840 News - Overseas French News French News 20h 2025 0

The 8pm news from France2 takes an in-depth look at the economic, environmental, political and societal issues 

of France and the world. In French, no subtitles, delivered via Satellite.Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 08:40am 

every day, also available on SBS OnDemand.

FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 930 News - Overseas Greek News Greek News 0 0

The main news bulletin of ERT presents the latest developments from Greece and around the world every night 

at 9:00 pm, with detailed reports in the fields of politics, economics, and culture. Delivered via file transfer from 

Athens, in Greek, no subtitles.   

Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 09:30am everyday, also available on SBS OnDemand.

GREECE Greek-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 1030 News - Overseas German News German News 2024  0

The news of the day from Germany and the world. With reports and interviews from politics, society and culture. 

Provided by Zweites Deutsches Fernsehen (ZDF) in Mainz, Germany. Delivered via file transfer, in German, no 

subtitles.

GERMANY German-100 2024 NC

6/02/2026 1100 News - Overseas Spanish News Spanish News 2026 0 News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles. SPAIN Spanish-100 2026 NC

6/02/2026 1130 News - Overseas Spanish News France 24 Spanish News France 24 2025 0
International news and current affairs from France24 studios in Bogota, offering a Latin American & French 

perspective on world events, in Spanish, no subtitles
FRANCE Spanish-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 1200 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 First Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 1230 News - Overseas Dutch News Dutch News 0 0 News via stream and file delivery from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles. NETHERLANDS Dutch-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 1300 News - Overseas Macedonian News Macedonian News 2026 0 News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macedonia, in Macedonian, no subtitles. MACEDONIA Macedonian-100 2026 NC

6/02/2026 1330 News - Overseas Croatian News Croatian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Hrvatska Radiotelevizija (HRT) Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles. CROATIA Croatian-100 2026 NC



6/02/2026 1400 News - Overseas Serbian News Serbian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no subtitles. SERBIA Serbian-100 2026 NC

6/02/2026 1430 News - Overseas Bosnian News Bosnian News 2023  0 News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in Bosnian, no subtitles.
BOSNIA AND 

HERZEGOVINA
Bosnian-100 2023 NC

6/02/2026 1500 News - Overseas Armenian News Armenian News 0 0 News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no subtitles. ARMENIA Armenian-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 1530 News - Overseas Portuguese News Portuguese News  0 News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles. PORTUGAL Portuguese-100 2024 NC

6/02/2026 1630 News - Overseas Maltese News Maltese News 0 0
News from PBS Malta with the latest updates from the Maltese Islands and beyond. Streamed to SBS from 

Valletta, Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.
MALTA Maltese-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 1700 News - Overseas Gujarati News Gujarati News 0 0 News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no subtitles. INDIA Gujarati-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas Punjabi News Punjabi News 2026 0 News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles. INDIA Punjabi-100 2026 NC

6/02/2026 1800 News - Overseas Hindi News Aaj Tak Hindi News Aaj Tak 2024 2024 1 The Top 100 News Stories of India today from Aaj Tak, delivered via File, in Hindi, No Subtitles. INDIA Hindi-100 0 NC

6/02/2026 1830 News - Overseas Nepali News Nepali News 2024  0 News via satellite from Nepal Television Kathmandu Nepal, in Nepali, no subtitles. NEPAL Nepali-100 2023 NC

6/02/2026 1900 News - Overseas Urdu News Urdu News 0 0 News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles. PAKISTAN Urdu-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 1930 News - Overseas Korean News Korean News  0 News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles. SOUTH KOREA Korean-100 2024 NC

6/02/2026 2000 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 Second Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 2030 News - Overseas France 24 French News France 24 French News 2025 0
International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French perspective on world events, in French, no 

subtitles.
FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 2100 News - Overseas Ukrainian News Ukrainian News 2026 0 Ukrainian language news from the Public Broadcasting Company of Ukraine (Suspilne) in Kyiv,  no subtitles. UKRAINE Ukrainian-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 2130 News - Overseas Tamil News Tamil News 2025 0 News via satellite from PolimerTV Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles. INDIA Tamil-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 2200 News - Overseas Malayalam News Malayalam News 0 0 News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in Malayalam, no subtitles. INDIA Malayalam-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 2230 News - Overseas Turkish News Turkish News 0 0 Turkish language news from the Turkish Radio & Television Corporation (TRT) in Istanbul Turkiye, no subtitles. TURKEY Turkish-100 2025 NC



6/02/2026 2300 News - Overseas NHK Japanese News NHK Japanese News 0 0

NHK's core news program wrapping up the days local and international events. News delivered via satellite from 

NHK Japan, in Japanese, no subtitles. Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 11pm everyday, also available on SBS 

OnDemand.

JAPAN Japanese-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 2335 News - Overseas Telugu News DD Yadagiri Telugu News DD Yadagiri 0 0
News via satellite from DD Yadagiri, Hyderabad, Telangana, in Telugu, No subtitles. Broadcasting every night at 

11:35pm on SBS WorldWatch Channel 35, also available daily on SBS OnDemand.
INDIA Telugu-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 2410 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News Second Edition 2025 0 0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

6/02/2026 2505 News - Overseas DW English News DW English News Overnight 2026 0 News and analysis of the top international and European news and current affairs from Berlin, in English. GERMANY English-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 500 News - Overseas Thai News Thai News 0 0 News via satellite from Thai Public Broadcasting Service, in Thai, no subtitles. THAILAND Thai-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 530 News - Overseas Bangla News Bangla News 2024 0 0 News via satellite from Channel i Bangladesh, in Bangla, no subtitles. BANGLADESH Bangla-100 2024 NC

7/02/2026 600 News - Overseas Sri Lankan Sinhala News Sri Lankan Sinhala News 2024  0 News from Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation Colombo Sri Lanka, in Sinhala, no subtitles. SRI LANKA Sinhala-100 2024 NC

7/02/2026 630 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News First Edition 2025  0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 700 News - Overseas Polish News Polish News 0 0 Wydarzenia from Polsat in Warsaw via satellite, in Polish, no subtitles. POLAND Polish-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 730 News - Overseas Italian News Italian News  0 News via satellite from RAI Rome in Italian, no subtitles. ITALY Italian-100 2024 NC

7/02/2026 810 News - Overseas Filipino News Filipino News 0 0
TV Patrol is the flagship national newscast of ABS-CBN and is currently the longest-running Filipino language 

evening newscast.
PHILIPPINES Filipino-100 2024 NC

7/02/2026 840 News - Overseas French News French News 20h 2025 0

The 8pm news from France2 takes an in-depth look at the economic, environmental, political and societal issues 

of France and the world. In French, no subtitles, delivered via Satellite.Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 08:40am 

every day, also available on SBS OnDemand.

FRANCE French-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 930 News - Overseas Greek News Greek News 0 0

The main news bulletin of ERT presents the latest developments from Greece and around the world every night 

at 9:00 pm, with detailed reports in the fields of politics, economics, and culture. Delivered via file transfer from 

Athens, in Greek, no subtitles.   

Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 09:30am everyday, also available on SBS OnDemand.

GREECE Greek-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 1030 News - Overseas German News German News 2024  0

The news of the day from Germany and the world. With reports and interviews from politics, society and culture. 

Provided by Zweites Deutsches Fernsehen (ZDF) in Mainz, Germany. Delivered via file transfer, in German, no 

subtitles.

GERMANY German-100 2024 NC

7/02/2026 1100 News - Overseas Spanish News Spanish News 2026 0 News via satellite from RTVE Madrid Spain, in Spanish, no subtitles. SPAIN Spanish-100 2026 NC

7/02/2026 1130 News - Overseas Spanish News France 24 Spanish News France 24 2025 0
International news and current affairs from France24 studios in Bogota, offering a Latin American & French 

perspective on world events, in Spanish, no subtitles
FRANCE Spanish-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 1200 News - Overseas Arabic News France 24 Arabic News France 24 First Edition 2025 0 International news and current affairs from France 24 Arabic, via satellite, in Arabic, no subtitles. FRANCE Arabic-100 2025 NC



7/02/2026 1230 News - Overseas Dutch News Dutch News 0 0 News via stream and file delivery from BVN-NOS Netherlands, in Dutch, no subtitles. NETHERLANDS Dutch-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 1300 News - Overseas Macedonian News Macedonian News 2026 0 News via satellite from MRT in Skopje, North Macedonia, in Macedonian, no subtitles. MACEDONIA Macedonian-100 2026 NC

7/02/2026 1330 News - Overseas Croatian News Croatian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Hrvatska Radiotelevizija (HRT) Croatia, in Croatian, no subtitles. CROATIA Croatian-100 2026 NC

7/02/2026 1400 News - Overseas Serbian News Serbian News 2026 0 News via satellite from Serbian Broadcasting Corporation, in Serbian, no subtitles. SERBIA Serbian-100 2026 NC

7/02/2026 1430 News - Overseas Bosnian News Bosnian News 2023  0 News via satellite from BHRT Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina, in Bosnian, no subtitles.
BOSNIA AND 

HERZEGOVINA
Bosnian-100 2023 NC

7/02/2026 1500 News - Overseas Armenian News Armenian News 0 0 News via satellite from Channel H1 Armenia (Yerevan), in Armenian, no subtitles. ARMENIA Armenian-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 1530 News - Overseas Portuguese News Portuguese News  0 News via satellite from RTP Lisbon Portugal, in Portuguese, no subtitles. PORTUGAL Portuguese-100 2024 NC

7/02/2026 1630 News - Overseas Maltese News Maltese News 0 0
News from PBS Malta with the latest updates from the Maltese Islands and beyond. Streamed to SBS from 

Valletta, Malta, in Maltese, no subtitles.
MALTA Maltese-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 1700 News - Overseas Gujarati News Gujarati News 0 0 News via satellite from DD News Ahmedabad India, in Gujarati no subtitles. INDIA Gujarati-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas Punjabi News Punjabi News 2026 0 News via satellite from PTC Chandigarh India, in Punjabi, no subtitles. INDIA Punjabi-100 2026 NC

7/02/2026 1800 News - Overseas Hindi News Aaj Tak Hindi News Aaj Tak 2024 2024 1 The Top 100 News Stories of India today from Aaj Tak, delivered via File, in Hindi, No Subtitles. INDIA Hindi-100 0 NC

7/02/2026 1830 News - Overseas Nepali News Nepali News 2024  0 News via satellite from Nepal Television Kathmandu Nepal, in Nepali, no subtitles. NEPAL Nepali-100 2023 NC

7/02/2026 1900 News - Overseas Urdu News Urdu News 0 0 News via satellite from PTV Islamabad Pakistan, in Urdu, no subtitles. PAKISTAN Urdu-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 1930 News - Overseas Korean News Korean News  0 News via satellite from YTN Seoul Korea, in Korean, no subtitles. SOUTH KOREA Korean-100 2024 NC

7/02/2026 2000 News And Current Affairs Insight Sandwich Generation 2025 13

Are your 50s and 60s what you thought they'd be? With parents living longer, and adult children not leaving 

home, more Australians are finding themselves 'sandwiched' between generations - caring for others instead of 

enjoying their retirement. So, what is it like to be stuck in the middle?

AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC Y

7/02/2026 2100 News And Current Affairs Dateline Surviving My Father 2025 23
In China, the vast majority of sexual abuse cases are not reported to authorities. But Li, a brave young woman 

speaks out, taking her father to court over crimes committed against her as a child.
CHINA

Mandarin-90; 

English-10
2025 RPT NC Y

7/02/2026 2130 News - Overseas Tamil News Tamil News 2025 0 News via satellite from PolimerTV Chennai India, in Tamil, no subtitles. INDIA Tamil-100 2025 NC



7/02/2026 2200 News - Overseas Malayalam News Malayalam News 0 0 News via satellite from DD Malayalam Thiruvananthapuram India, in Malayalam, no subtitles. INDIA Malayalam-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 2230 News - Overseas Turkish News Turkish News 0 0 Turkish language news from the Turkish Radio & Television Corporation (TRT) in Istanbul Turkiye, no subtitles. TURKEY Turkish-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 2300 News - Overseas NHK Japanese News NHK Japanese News 0 0

NHK's core news program wrapping up the days local and international events. News delivered via satellite from 

NHK Japan, in Japanese, no subtitles. Watch on SBS WorldWatch at 11pm everyday, also available on SBS 

OnDemand.

JAPAN Japanese-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 2335 News - Overseas Telugu News DD Yadagiri Telugu News DD Yadagiri 0 0
News via satellite from DD Yadagiri, Hyderabad, Telangana, in Telugu, No subtitles. Broadcasting every night at 

11:35pm on SBS WorldWatch Channel 35, also available daily on SBS OnDemand.
INDIA Telugu-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 2410 News - Overseas Indonesian News Indonesian News Second Edition 2025 0 0 News via satellite from TVRI Jakarta Indonesia, in Indonesian, no subtitles. INDONESIA Indonesian-100 2025 NC

7/02/2026 2505 News - Overseas France 24 English News France 24 English News 2025 2025 0
International news and current affairs from Paris, offering a French perspective on world events via satellite in 

English.
FRANCE English-100 2025 NC


